ORDINANCE NO. 15,904

An Ordinance entitled, "AN ORDINANCE to amend the Municipal Code of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, 2000, adopted by Ordinance No. 13,827, passed June 5, 2000, as heretofore amended, by amending Chapter 2, Article VI, cross reference(s), relating to Boards, Commissions, and Agencies",

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa:

Section 1. That the Municipal Code of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, 2000, adopted by Ordinance No. 13,827, passed June 5, 2000, as heretofore amended, by amending Chapter 2, Article VI, cross reference(s), relating to Boards, Commissions, and Agencies, as follows:

ARTICLE VI. BOARDS, COMMISSIONS, COMMITTEES AND AGENCIES*

*Cross reference(s)--International airport board, § 22-46 et seq.; airport zoning board of adjustment, § 22-344; electrical board, § 26-296 et seq.; housing appeals board, § 26-511; mechanical board, § 26-908; plumbing board, § 26-1051 et seq.; historic district commission, § 58-30; human rights commission, § 62-41 et seq.; library board of trustees, § 66-31 et seq.; park and recreation board, § 74-26 et seq.; plan and zoning commission, § 82-31 et seq.; architectural advisory committee, § 82-136 et seq.; neighborhood revitalization board, § 82-246 et seq.; strategic planning commission, § 82-276 et seq.; urban renewal board, § 82-336 et seq.; public housing board, § 90-31 et seq.; valuation committee, § 94-31 et seq.; traffic safety advisory committee, § 114-241 et seq.; zoning board of adjustment, § 134-61 et seq.

Section 2. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and publication as provided by law.

FORM APPROVED:

Judy K. Parks-Kruse, Assistant City Attorney

T. M. Franklin Cownie, Mayor

Attest: I, P. Kay Cmelik, City Clerk of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true copy of an ordinance (Roll Call No. 20-1062), passed by the City Council of said City at a meeting held on June 22, 2020 signed by the Mayor on June 22, 2020 and published and provided by law in the Business Record on July 10, 2020. Authorized by Publication Order No 11208.

P. Kay Cmelik, City Clerk